

P O BOX 3080 MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-3080 262-796-4599 Fax 262-796-4400

RALPH M. HERRMANN MANAGER

CHERYL A. KORTH PLAN ADMINISTRATOR

PLAN LETTER 708—JULY 11, 2008

TO: Members of the Plan

A meeting of the Wisconsin Automobile Insurance Plan Governing Committee is being called to convene in the premises of Lake Geneva Resort, 7036 Grand Geneva Way, Lake Geneva WI 53147 on Friday, August 1, 2008. The meeting will be called to order immediately upon adjournment of the Annual Meeting.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

ITEM NUMBER 694 AIPSO PROPOSAL—REFORMAT OF WAIP MANUALS

ITEM NUMBER 695 PROPOSED REVISION TO WAIP COMMERCIAL MANUAL— PUBLIC AUTO

ITEM NUMBER 709 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY – SERVICING CARRIER RESIGNATION

NEW BUSINESS

ITEM NUMBER 711 PROGRESSIVE LAD REQUEST

The Committee will review the request submitted by Progressive to enter into a LAD Agreement.

ITEM NUMBER 712 SERVICING CARRIER AGREEMENT

AIPSO has furnished a copy of the Servicing Carrier Agreement used in other states for consideration for use in WI.

ITEM NUMBER 713 AIPSO PROPOSAL – 2006 COMMERCIAL AUTO COVERAGE PARTS PROGRAM

AIPSO is proposing several revisions to the Commercial Auto Coverage Parts Program.

PLAN LETTER 708—JULY 11, 2008—PAGE 2

ITEM NUMBER 714 AIPSO PROPOSAL – REVISED ENDORSEMENT CA 21 03 11 08 UNINSURED MOTORISTS COVERAGE ENDORSEMENT

AIPSO is proposing a revision to the Uninsured Motorist Coverage Endorsement to comply with the Wisconsin Administrative Code.

ITEM NUMBER 715 AIPSO PROPOSAL – JANUARY 2005 PERSONAL AUTO POLICY

AIPSO is proposing the adoption of the January 2005 Personal Auto Policy to replace the June 1998 edition.

ITEM NUMBER 716 COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE RATE REVIEW

The Committee will review the commercial rate review prepared by AIPSO.

ITEM NUMBER 717 2007 WISCONSIN SRDP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Committee will review the Statutory Financial Statements August 31, 2007 and 2006 and Statements of Cash Receipts and Disbursements Accounted for by the Central Processor Years Ended August 31, 2007 and 2006 as prepared by KPMG.

Donna Knepper Executive Secretary